

City of Elkton, Kentucky
2013 Waterline Extensions & Replacement Project
TABULATION OF BIDS: Sewer Line Extensions
Bids Received: September 5, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Russell Springs, KY		DTM Construction, Inc. Campbellsville, KY		Abbico Contracting, LLC Hudson, KY		United Pipeline, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mt. Hermon, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Section 1: 8" PVC Class 200 C900 Waterline	6,160 LF	\$ 10.25	\$ 63,140.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 104,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 141,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 98,560.00
02	Section 1: 6" PVC Class 200 C900 Waterline	140 LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
03	Section 1: Final Cleanup	6,085 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,085.00 *	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,170.00
04	Section 1: Steel Cased, Road Bore; 8"cr/16"cs	190 LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,400.00
05	Section 1: Uncased Driveway Bore	25 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
06	Section 1: Wide Stream Crossing	110 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00
07	Section 1: 10"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
08	Section 1: 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
09	Section 1: 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Section 1: 8" Gate Valve & Box	6 EA	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Section 1: 6" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	Section 1: Fire Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve	4 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	Section 1: Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Section 1: Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Section 1: LTRWC Master Meter Vault	1 LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,565.00	\$ 30,565.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
16	Section 2: 6" PVC Class 200 C900 Waterline	1,382 LF	\$ 22.40	\$ 30,956.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,129.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,640.00
17	Section 2: Final Cleanup	1,263 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,789.00
18	Section 2: Open Cut, Cased Road X-ing; 6"cr/10"cs	60 LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Section 2: Uncased Driveway Bore	59 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00
20	Section 2: Pavement Replacement & Backfill	5 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
21	Section 2: 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	Section 2: 6" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	Section 2: Fire Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve	3 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Section 2: Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Section 2: Plug & Cap Existing 4" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
26	Section 2: Reconnect Near Side Meter 3/4" Service	4 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	Section 2: Reconnect Far Side Meter 3/4" Service	3 EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	Section 2: Reconnect Far Side Meter 1" Service	2 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
Total Amount of Bid			\$ 255,315.80		\$ 260,263.00		\$ 283,794.00		\$ 357,244.00		\$ 309,459.00	

*Non-Conforming Bid Item

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Unclassified Undercut, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
02	No. 57 Stone refill, ordered by Engineer	1 Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
03	Class "B" concrete refill, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
04	Steel Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing 16"cs	1 LF	\$ 81.50	\$ 81.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
05	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
06	4" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
07	Isolated 6" EZ Valve Insertion	1 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
08	Air Release Valve	1 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
09	8" PVC Class 200 SDR-21 Waterline	1 EA	\$ 8.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
10	6" PVC Class 200 SDR-21 Waterline	1 EA	\$ 21.60	\$ 21.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
Elkton Water & Sewer
P.O. Box 578
Elkton, Kentucky 42220
(270) 265-9877

Other Bids
Scott & Ritter, Inc. - Bowling Green, KY \$ 436,259.00
Stewart Richey Constr. - Bowling Green, KY \$ 469,920.71